
RESTRICTED 
Hunter T. Mk. 7 Page MC.1 

Issued with A/L No. 3 

RADIO—V.H.F. INSTALLATION 

| M.R 

Ref. No. Part No. Description fe Pker see —_ fog 

1:2:3954:5 Score 

E.219301 RADIO—V.H.F. INSTALLATION, ASSEMBLY ... - _ 

E.222076 ADDITIONAL DETAILS, ASSEMBLY ... wef oo | — 

5CZ/868 _ Block, terminal, 5 way be | 2 | —- | B 
F.221828 Clip, special, mounting terminal block on hydraulic 2 L.72 | 

duct 

| Std.2045/21/24 Clip, securing aerial connectors on frame 18A ... 1 _ 
Std.2045/29/22 Clip, securing aerial connectors on frame 18A ... 2 _ 

5X/ Hellermann Grommet si si si’ we ee se 1 _ Cc. 

G.2032 | 

6149 | A.206558 Link, chain re 1 — Cc. | 
F.221384 Plate, cover, at entry of aerial connectors into 1 L.72 

radio bay from spine 

F.221829 Platform, for Mic/Tel terminal block wee a 1 L.72 

10H/2206 — Socket, Mic/Tel, type 359... aia i “a3 2 — B. 

5F/2301 | Hellermann Strapping cee _ _ | QR | —_ Cc. 

NY.18007 | | 

5F/2302 | Hellermann Stud QR —_ Cc 
NY.3342 

10U/16596 = Amplifier, type A.1961 . 1 — A 
5CZ/430 _ Block, terminal (2 way) (AS. asi 1 — B. 

10D/172805 | _— Box, junction, type 154 1 = A. 

10D/19223 _ Box, junction, aerial, type 7089 . or 1 — A. 
8954 | D.219818 Box, radio relay, group 1 -- A. 

10H/3780 — Block, terminal, 2 way, type 408 Z -- B. 

5CZ/820 _ Fuse, 5 amp. vee wv) 3 — c. 

5CZ/4057 oo Fuse, 20 amp. we | 2 — c. 

5CZ/3741 = Fuse holder, type A ... .| 5 — ee 
6138 | F.207937 Piece, distance ... -| 4 LFB.82 c; 

7138 | F.207936 Plate, insulator ... -| 2 — MR/C 

7813 | F.206916 Plate, tapped | 1 L.72 Ci 

10H/0560150 | Plessey Plug, code 48 14 _ Cc. 

CZ.49112 | | 

10H/0560154 | Plessey Plug, code 48... sa ee Pre wis al ¥ | _ c. 

CZ.49112/4 | | | 
5X/6330 | Plessey Plug 2 oe ite a a a ue 1 | — B. 

CZ.56073 

10F/Z.530453 a Relay ae ae ies se 7 _ A. 

5CW/3942 _ Relay, type “S,” No. 1, 25A, D.P.C.O. 1 = A. 
LOW $0H/Z.221123 — Resistor, 120 ohms. 1 a C: 

jow TOR/Z.221152 | — Resistor, carbon, 220 ohms, 4/2 watt. .| 3 | — é. 

iow 40H/Z.222131 | _— Resistor, carbon, 10K ohms, 1/2 watt | 1 — Cc. 

10H/0560331 | Plane Socket, code 48 | — Cc. 
CZ.49459/1 | 

10H/0560330 | Plessey | Socket, code 48 ie] 1 — C: 
CZ.49459 | | 

10H/0560310 | Plessey | Socket, code 44 oy a | _ OF 

CZ.51330 | | | 
10H/2206 _ | Socket, Mic-Tel «w| § f= B. 

| 
| 

| 
| | 

| | 

| 
| 1 

| 
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Page MC.2 Hunter T. Mk. 7 

Issued with A/L No, 3 

RADIO—V.H.F. INSTALLATION 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description nee sccanetiba Class nie 

1iazisiagcs: Score 

| 
Std.1509/12/060 Tube, distance (Local Manufacture) ... 4 T.4 

6137| F.207675 ‘Washer, resilient 16 Rubber Cc. 

3767| Std.915/B/20 Washer ... ave 12 DTD.610 fen 4 
10H/0970049| Plessey ‘Washer, panel mounting QR — c. 

Z.54105 

_ _ Cables, electrica! (See Cable Chart) - = — 

— B.212452 Cable, F.73, group (See Cable Chart) ... 1 _ — 
7991 | A.209699 Ferrule me aes is ae 1 _ Es 

= B.221724 Cable, F.128, group (See Cable Chart)... 1 — _ 

7989 | A.209702 Ferrule ‘ _ ain — 1 _— c. 

5CW/5252 | HV.3711 Cap, sea grey 5 oo é. 
5SCW/5253 | HV.3710 Cap, sea grey vee 1 — Cc. 

Std.2045/23/24 Clip, securing cable 1 DTD.610 

Std.2045 /63/20 Clip, securing cables 2 DTD.610 

Std.2046/34/22 Clip, ‘securing cables 6 DTD.610 

Std.2046/42/22 Clip, securing cables 2 DTD.610 
Std.2045/38/22 Clip, securing cables 1 — 

9663 | Std.2045/19/24 Clip, securing cables 1 _ Cc. 

Std.2045/72/20 Clip, ‘securing cables 1 — 

Std.2045/79/20 Clip, securing cables 1 — 

Std.2045/59/20 Clip, ‘securing cables 1 — 

Std.2045/67/20 Clip, sleeved 1 _ 

A.221617 ‘Connector, mic/tel. 1 —_ 

B.219928 ‘Connector, inter-com. 1 _— 

10HB/6633 | E.227864/8 Connector ... 1 — B. 

10HB/6632 | E.227864/7 Connector ... 1 _ B. 

10HB/6631 | £.227864/4 Connector ... 1 —_ B. 

10HA/16710 | E.227865/2 Connector ... 1 _ B. 
10HA/14813 | £.227865/14 Connector 1 os B. 

10HB/6635 | £.227865/1 Connector ... 1 a= B. 

10HA/14812 | £.227865/13 Connector ... 1 _ B. 

10HB/6611| £.227864/12 Connector ... 1 -- B. 

10HB/6610 | £.227864/11 Connector 1 — B. 
10HB/6609| E.227864/10 Connector ... 1 _ B. 

10HA/14816| E.227864/6 Connector ... 1 — B. 
10HB/6608 | £.227864/9 Connector ... 1 — B. 

10HA/14809 | £.227865/4 Connector ... 1 oo B. 

10HA/16711 | E.227865/3 Connector ... 1 — B. 

10HA/16709 | E.227865/24 Connector .... 1 — B. 

10HB/6630| £.227864/2 Connector ... 1 — B. 

10HA/16708 | E.227865/23 ‘Connector ... 1 — B. 

1OHA/14807 | E.227865/25 Connector . ... 1 — B. 

10HA/14808 | £.227865/26 Connector : ... 1 -_ B. 

10HB/6612| £.227864/30 Connector |... 1 — B. 

10HB/6634| E.227864/13 Connector 1 — B. 

10HA/14819 | £.227864/5 ‘Connector... iia uate ea st i 1 _ B. 

+ {QitoneeeteerO | £.227865/9F SO ‘Connector ... (eF Vo, GAR] 8267) 1 _ B. 
40HA/14882| £.227864/34 ‘Connector... 1 = B. 
10HB/6613 | £,227864/38 ‘Connector 1 — B. : 

10HB/6607 | £.227864/25 ‘Connector .... 1 — B. 

10HB/6606 | £.227864/3 Connector 1 oo B. 

10HB/6605 | £,227864/1 Connector .... 1 —- B. 
5CW/5765 = Guard, switch 1 — B. 

1OH/ Betting LEE Fusé HK Cas qee/4yg Ly - ra 
L7s4/0-100 
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Hunter T. Mk. 7 Page MC.3 

Issued with A/L No. 11 
RADIO—V.H.F. INSTALLATION 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. ———— Description Of Spstneation - Nee 

1°23 4 ' 5 ' Store 

E.219302 INSTALLATION IN WINGS, CENTRE AND - _ 

REAR FUSELAGE, ASSEMBLY 

10B/16574 o Aerial, type 228 1 — A. 

10B/16621 — Aerial, type 229 1 _ A. 
A.211973 Aerial, bottom, group 1 _ 

8955 | F.211972 Base, for aerial ... 1 _— G 

7865 | F.215251 Grommet 1 Rubber Cc. 

7180 | F.202397 Nut, :adaptor 1 5.1 MR/C 

10B/16622 — Rod, ‘aerial, type 408 1 _ B. 

A.219547 Aerial, top, group 2 — _ 
A.200789 Base, for aerial 1 _ 

7180 | F.202397 : «Nut, ‘adaptor ‘ 1 $.1 MR/C 

10B/16622 _— ' Rod, aerial, type 408 1 — B. 

B.196758 ‘BLOCK, TERMINAL 53 AND 54, ASSEMBLY - _ 

5X/3268 | Plessey |: Block, terminal... _ — sats eat 1 a B. 

CZ.50207 a 

5X/3276 | Plessey : | Block, terminal, 2 way 2.00. ee | — B. 
CZ.50205 

3967 | B.197890 Bracket, aerial mounting 1 LFS.89 Cc 

F.231642 Clip, ‘support, at aerial mounting (ss 76083) 1 $.3 

6035 | F.205571 Clip, special, at frame 19 . . 1 L.72 MR/C 

F.221706 Clip, special, at frame 19 1 L.72 

F.221734 Clip, ‘special, at frame 19 vee tee ce 1 L.72 
_— F.211986 Clip, securing connection, at tele-briefing plug, 2 L.72 - 

: between frames 53, 54 

: (Make from 30B/1734) 

3736 | Std.840/17 Clip, securing connectors in spine, starboard, 4 DTD.610 Cc. 4 
: qe” wide x 22 s.w.g. x 1-7” long 

3743 | Std.840/25 Clip, securing connections in spine, port, 74” wide 4 DTD.610 |MR/C| 4 

x 22 s.w.g. x 2-5” long 

> (Make from 30B/1734) 

4186 | Std.841/16 Clip, securing, sediment drain pipe, port, 7” wide 1 DTD.610 Cc. 4 

: & 22 s.w.g. X 1-6” long 

4159 | Std.841/20 Clip, securing cable, at aerial mounting, 4” wide 2 DTD.610 Cc: 4 

x 22 s.w.g. x 2” long 

—_ $td.842/17 ‘Clip, securing cables, at aerial mounting, %” wide 2 $.510 —_ 

x 22 s.w.g. x 1:7” long 
: (Make from iki 

Std.2076/23/24 Clip, sleeved vee . 1 _ 

8956 | A.219580 Grommet, for aerial ... 2 DTD.560 Cc. 

10AL/290 — Grommet, type 123 (AS. 900/68) 2 _ Cc. 

9370 | A.208460 Plate, reinforcing, at wing aerial mounting 1 $.3 Cc. 

C.191818 PLUG, TELE-BRIEFING, ASSEMBLY ... “ee - —_— 

A.191832 Plug, ‘tele-briefing, group ... om sae aw 1 _ 

: Consisting of :— 
10HA/9326 _ Connector, type 3570 1 _— B. 

5X/6501 — Lug, cable ve 1 _ Cc. 

Std.1950/11 Sleeve, marker ... 1 — 

5K/2576 | Hellermann A.P. _ Sleeve, }” long 1 — Cc. 

a 
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Page MC.4 Hunter T. Mk. 7 
Issued with A/L No. 11 

RADIO—V.H.F. INSTALLATION 

M.R. 

Ref. No Part No. po Description Ne. Spthetini Class ie 

{ivigiads: store 

5X/2267 | Plessey Z.19925 Tag, quick release 7 - G 

5X/2270 | Plessey Z.19980 Thimble, quick release ws 7 _ Cc. 

5F/ — ‘Tube, dura, 4” ma x 15 mim 5.22 1 _ Cc. 

1681 | F.191829 Spring sa a a 2 DTD.215 G 

1682 | F.191957 Stop . 1 L.53 Cc. 

10H/0540103 — ‘Plug, double ended, type 757 2 _— B. 

5F/2301 | Hellermann Secappiins nylon we Pe 28 ez -. | QR _ Cc. 

NY.18007 a 
5F/2302 | Hellermann Stud, ‘cable — _ waa ee = .. | QR _ G; 

NY.3342 

_ Std.1509/23/063 Tube,: distance, at clip, for sediment drain pipe, 1 T.4 — 

Te” ofd x 17 s.w.g. x 0-63” long 

(Local Manufacture) 

— Std.1509/23/036 Tube, distance, at aerial mounting, #” o/d x 2 T.4 

17 s.w.g. x -36” long (Local Manufacture) 

6734 | Std.1335/A/18 Washer, at earth leads, frame 54 ... _ - Z = Cc. 4 

F.219731 Lug, mounting, for junction box se au _ 2 L.72 

10AJ/82 os Mounting, type 873/2 2 _ B. 
10AJ/121 a Mounting, type 936 ie i. = wes 1 _ B. 

5246 | Std.1606/44/A12 Screw, roundhead, 6 B.A. _ wn we (wees | | Brass eG. 
1638 | Std.1606/44/B6 Screw, roundhead ... ‘ ws ie a. | 14 Brass Gc 5 

10H/19481 | Plessey CZ.62275 Socket, bulkhead, 12 way, — 47 2 = B. 

10H/19482 | Plessey Sotket, bulkhead, 12 way, type 48 1 _ B. 
CZ.62275/1 : 

10H/20417 | Plessey CZ.61887 Socket, bulkhead ‘is se eee ase a 1 _ B. 

10H/19451 | CZ.62270 Socket, bulkhead vee ve wes 0 a 1 — B. 

5F/2301 | Hellermann Strapping, nylon... es 5 sg ws .. | QR —_— c. 
NY.18007 

5F/2302 | Hellermann Stud | QR — Cc 

NY.3342 Dt 

5CW/7547 _ Switch, D.P.... _ vee ves 1 — B. 

5CW/7540 ae Switch, S.P., no “ off” position 1 - B. 
5CW/7541 _ Switch, $.P.. ast 4 — B. 

10D/21507 _ “TransriittersRecelver, ¥. R. 1985A 1 =_ A. 

10D/21508 — Transmitter-Receiver, T.R.1986A 1 _ A. 

10AJ/215 _ Tray, mounting, type 1034 i a A. 

10L/246 — Unit, control, type 382 2 — A. 

10D/19783 — Unit, modulator, type 7747 1 ao A. 

10L/16309 _- Unit, control, type 7746 ... 1 — A. 

10F/16979 — Unit, relay, type 1254 1 _ A. 

10H/0970050 | Plessey Z.54106 Washer, panel mounting ... 4 _ Cc. 

10H/0970049 | Plessey 2.54105 Washer, panel mounting ... 1 _ Cc. 

10H A/17930 — Washer - vee 8 _ Cc. 
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Hunter T. Mk. 7 (Netherlands) Page MCS 

Issued with A/L No. 3 

RADIO—V.H.F. INSTALLATION 

(NETHERLANDS ONLY) 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No, Description ae ge Cus oe 

2'3:4.5 Store 

E.228437 RADIO, V.H.F. INSTALLATION, ASSEMBLY - — 

E.222076 ADDITIONAL DETAILS, ASSEMBLY - — 
5CZ/430 - Block, terminal, 2-way 1 _— B. 
5CZ/868 | — Block, terminal, 5-way 2 — B. 

F.221828 Clip, special, mounting terminal block on hydrate | 2 L.72 M.R. 

duct 

Std.2045/21/24 Clip, sleeved 1 a 

Std.2045/29/22 Clip, sleeved 2 — 
5X/ Hellermann Grommet 1 — C; 

G.2032 

6149 | A.206558 Link, ‘chain retaining 1 _ C, 

F.221384 Plate, cover 1 | L.72 

F.221829 | Platform, for Mic. /Tel. "eertniial block 1 L.72 

10H/2206 a | Socket, Mic/.Tel., type 359 2 _ B. 

5F/2301 | Hellermann | Strapping QR = Cc, 
N'Y.18007 

5F/2302 | Hellermann Stud QR — c. 

NY.3342 
10U /16596 _ | Amplifier, type A.1961 1 | A. 

5CZ/430 | _ | Block, terminal, 2-way 1 | — B. | 

10D/17805 _ | Box, junction, type 154 1 _ A. 

10D/19223 | — Box, junction, aerial, type 7089... 1 _— A. 

8954 | D.219818 Box, radio relay, group 1 _ A. 

10H/3780 _— Block, rerminal, 2-way, type “408 2 | _ B. 

5CZ/880 — Fuse, 5-amp. ais 3 | — Cc. | 

5CZ/4057 _ Fuse, 20-amp. ass 2 | _ Cc. | 

5CZ/3741 _ Fuse-holder, type A ... 5 | — Cc. 

6138 | F.207937 Piece, distance ... 4 | LFB.82 Cc; 

7138 | F.207936 | Plate, insulate ... 2 | — IMR/C 

7813 | F.206916 | Plate, topped | 4 | oH, c. 
10H/O.560150 | Plessey CZ.49112 | Plug, code 48 . | 1 | — c. 
10H/O.560154 | Plessey CZ.49112/4 Plug, code 48 -| 1 — c. 

5X/6220 | Plessey CZ.1051/2 Plug | 4 _— B. 
10F/Z.530453 — Relay . 8 — A. 

5SCW/3942 | = Relay, type “ s? # No. 1 5A 1 _ A. 
10H/Z.221123 —_ Resistor, 120 ohms ‘ ss 1 _— Cc. 

10H/Z.221152 — | Resistor, carbon 220 ohms, re watt 3 — c. 
10H/Z.222131 = Resistor, carbon, 100K ohms, } watt ¢ [ss C 
10H/O.560331 | Plessey | Socket, code 48 1 | — cS 

CZ.49459/1 
10H/O.560330 | Plessey Socket, code 48 1 — Cc. 

CZ.49459 | 
10H/O.560310 | Plessey Socket, code 44 1 — Cc. 

CZ.51330 : 4 
10H/2206 _ Socket, Mic./Tel. 1 _ Cc. 

A.212967 | Bracket, switch an 

| 
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RESTRICTED 
Page MC.6 Hunter T. Mk. 7 (Netherlands) 

Issued with A/L No. 3 

RADIO—V.H.F. INSTALLATION 

(NETHERLANDS ONLY) 

| M.R 

tat Ne, | Pee No |________ Daan Be | tact, | cme | et 
1:2:3:4:°5 Store 

| | | | 

Std.1509/12/060 Tube; distance... 0s 9 ss) ewe we | | TA 

6137 | F.207675 Washer, resilient bee eee ee | 16 | Rubber | c. | 

3767 | Std.915. B20 Washer, ake wer wee | weed DTD.610—C. 

10H/O.970049 | Plessey 2.54105 Washer, panel mounting... as vee ..| QR -- CG: 

—_ — Gables, electrical (See cable chart) = — _— 

— B.212452 Cable, F.73, group (See cable chart) 1 | — en 

7991 | A.209699 Ferrule 000s 1); -— | «¢ 
— | B.221724 Cable, F.128, group (See cable chart) ... 1 —_ ;} — | 

5CW/5252 | Hellermann Cap, sea-grey vee aes ae ee ae | — ce. | 

HV.3711 | 

5CW/5253 | Hellermann Cap, sea-grey | 1 as | & | 

HV.3710 | 

Std.2045/12/20 | Clip, sleeved | 4 aa 

9663 | Std.2045/19/24 | Clip, sleeved rr ee — Cc. 

Std.2045/23/24 Clip, Heved wee ce eee me | a | 
Std.2045/59/20 Clip, sleeved | 1 -— | 

Std.2045/63/20 Clip, sleeved a8 Ti sa ms sie aw {| 2 _ 

Std.2045/76/20 Clip, sleeved on wer wes an «Swe -_ 

Std.2046/34/22 Clip, sleeved ee ee ee ee a 

Std.2046/42/22 Clip, sleeved bee wee ves _ vee Pn ee — 

B.219928 Connector, ‘intecrom ro ois va ces | 1 | —_— 

A.221617 Connector, Mic./Tel. we ee ee | ACLU 

10HB/6605 | E.227864/1 Connector .... vee ge | 1 -- | 2B. 

10HB/6630 | £.227864/2 Connector .... 1 — |B 

40HB/6606 | E.227864/3 Connector... eee eee tee ee | — |B 

10HB/6631 | E.227864/4 Connector ... a ee vee eee | — | B. 

40HA/14819 | E.227864/5 Connector i. oe ws 8 wal ow! 1 — B. 

10HA/14816 | £.227864/6 Connector .... | 4 — | B. 

10HB/6632 | £.227864/7 Connector .... 1 | _ | B. 

10HB/6633 | E.227864/8 Connector ... 1 | a | B. 

10HB/6608 | E.227864/9 Connector .... 1 _ | B. 

10HB/6609 | E.227864/10 Connector .... 1 ~ | B. 

10HB/6610 | E.227864/11 Connector .... 1 _ | B. 

10HB/6611 | £.227864/12 Connector ... wd — | 8B 

10HB/6634 | E.227864/13 Connector .... {| 1 — | B. 

10HB/6607 | £.227864/25 Connector ..... .| 4 acs dB 

10HB/6612 | £.227864/30 Connector .... wel “f = | B. 

10HA/14882. | £.227864/34 Connector ... wl 4 — | & 

10HB/6613 | E.227864/38 Connector ... =| 1 — | 6B 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

ey 
| 

| | | 
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Hunter T. Mk. 7 (Netherlands) 
Page MC.7 

Issued with A/L No. 11 
RADIO—V.H.F. INSTALLATION 

(NETHERLANDS ONLY) 

MLR. 

Ref. No Part No. a Description eg Seecteaeion oes tate 

1°2:3°54°55 Store 

10HB/6635 | E.227865/1 Connector ... 1 a B. 

10HA/16710 | E.227865/2 Connector ... 1 _ B. 

10HA/16711 | E.227865/3 Connector ... 1 — B. 

10HA/14809 | £.227865/4 Connector ... 1 _— B. 

10HA/14812 | E.227865/13 Connector ... 1 — B. 

28HA/14813 | E.227865/14 Connector .... 1 — B. 

10HA/16708 | E.227865/23 Connector .... 1 — B. 

10HA/16709 | E.227865/24 Connector .... 1 _ B. 

28HA/14807 | E.227865/25 Connector ... 1 -- B. 

410HA/14808 | E.227865/26 Connector ... 1 — B. 

28HA/14810 | E.227865/27 Connector 1 — B. 

5CW/4227 — Guard, srikch 1 — B. 

E.228438 INSTALLATION IN WINGS, CENTRE AND! - _ 
REAR FUSELAGE, ASSEMBLY 

A.211973 Aerial, bottom, group 1 — 

8955 | F.211972 Base, for aerial 1 _— Cc. 

7865 | F.215251 Grommet 1 Rubber Cc. 

7180 | F.202397 Nut, adaptor 1 S.1 MR/C 

10B/16622 _ Rod, aerial, type 408 1 oo B. 
| A.219547 Aerial, top, group 2 — 
A.200789 Base, for aerial 1 — 

7180 | F.202397 Nut, adaptor . 1 S.1 MRIC | 
10B/16622 — Rod, aerial, type 408 1 = B. 
10B/16566 — Aerial, type 226, port . 1 oa A. 

10B/16574 _ Aerial, type 228, starboard ... 1 _ | A. | 
| 

B.196758 | BLOCK, TERMINAL, Nos. 53 AND 54; - | — | 

ASSEMBLY 

5X/3268 | Plessey CZ.50207 Block, terminal, 5 way 1 | _ B. 
5X/3276 | Plessey CZ.50205 Block, terminal, 3 way A, = B. | 

3967 | B.197890 Bracket, aerial mounting 2 LFS.89 | MR/C| 

F.219642 | Clip, at aerial connection 1 $.3 | 

6035 | F.205571 Clip, at tank panel, frame 19 1 | L.72 MR/C| 

| F.221706 Clip, at tank panel, frame 19 1 | L.72 

F.221734 Clip, at tank panel, frame 19 1 L.72 

—_ F.211986 Clip, securing T.B. plug cables cee ve 2 L.72 _— | 

(Make from 30B/1734) | | 
3736 | Std.840/17 Clip, %” wide x 22 s.w.g. x 1:7” long ... 4 DTD.610 | C. | 4 

3743 | Std.840/25 Clip, 4%" wide x 22 s.w.g. x 2:5” long ... 4 DTD.610 |MR/C) 4 

4186 | Std.841/16 Clip, %" wide x 22 s.w.g. x 1-6” long ... 1 DTD.610 Cc. | 4 

4159 | Std.841/20 Clip, 4" wide x 22 s.w.g. x 2:0” long ... 2 DTD.610 é. | 4 

— | Std.842/17 Clip, 4%” wide x 22 s.w.g. x 1:7” long ... 2 $.510 — | 

| (Make from 30A/549) 
8956 | A.219580 Grommet, for aerial ... 2 DTD.560 Cc. | 

10AL/290 | a Grommet, type 123 (AS. 90068 2 — Cc. | 

9370 | A.208460 Plate, reinforcing 2: §3 Gc. | 

| | 

| | | 
| 

| 

| | 

| 

| 

| 
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Page MC.8 Hunter T, Mk. 7 (Netherlands) 
Issued with A/L No. 11 

RADIO—V.H.F. INSTALLATION 

(NETHERLANDS ONLY) 

MLR. 

Ref. No Part No. Description ea ee. a face 

1 2:3:4:°5 Store 

C.191818 PLUG, TELEBRIEFING, ASSEMBLY - =~ 
A.191832 Plug, telebriefing, group ... 1 — 

10HA/9326 —_ Connector, type 3570 1 _ B. 
5X/6501 — Lug, cable vee 1 _ Cc. 
5K/3455 | Hellermann Sleeve, A.P., }” long ... 1 _ Cc, 

5X/2267 | Plessey Z.19925 Tag, quick, release 7 — Cc 

5X/2270 | Plessey Z.19980 Thimble, quick release 7 — c 

1681 | F.191829 Spring 2 DTD.215 Cc. 

1682 | F.191957 Stop ava 1 L.53 c. 

10H/G.540103 _ Plug, type 757 ... 2 os B. 
5F/2301 | Hellermann Strapping QR Cc. 

NY.18007 ho 

5F/2302 | Hellermann Stud: QR = c. 

NY.3342 i 

Std.1509/23/063 Tube, distance, #,” o/d x 17 s.w.g. x 0-63” long 1 T.4 

Std.1509/23/036 Tube, distance, 3,” o/d x 17 s.w.g. x 0:35” long| 2 T.A 

6734 | Std.1335/A18 Washer, at earth connection vee Le 2 _ G. 4 

F.219731 Lug, mounting for junction box 2 L.72 

10AJ/82 ~ Mounting, type 873/2 2 _ B. 

10AJ/121 _ Mounting, type 936 1 — B. 
F.212499 Plate, mounting... wee 1 _ 

1638 | Std.1606/44/B6é Screw, round head, 4 B.A. 4 Brass c. 5 

10H/19451 | Plessey CZ.62270 Socket, bulkhead 1 —_— B. 

10H/19481 | Plessey CZ.62275 ‘Socket, bulkhead 2 _ B. 

10H/19482| Plessey Socket, bulkhead 1 -~ B. 

CZ.62275/1 

10H/20417 | Plessey CZ.61887 Socket, bulkhead 1 — B. 

5F/2301 | Hellermann Strapping _... QR — CG. 

NY.18007 : : 

5F/2302 |} Hellermann Stud QR — Cc. 

NY.3342 

5CW/7541 — Switch, S.P;... 4 a B. 

5CW/7547 — Switch, D.P.... 1 = B. 

5CW/7540 _ Switch, S.P; ves ves 1 _ B. 

10D/21507 — Transmitter/Receiver, TR.1985A 1 _ A. 

10D/21509 — Transmitter/Receiver, TR.1987A 1 _ A. 
10AJ/215 — Tray, mounting, type 1034 1 _ A. 

10L/246 os Unit, control, type 382 2 _- A. 

10L/16309 = Unit, control, type 7746 1 — A. 
10D/19783 — Unit, modulator, type 7747 1 — A. 

10F/16979 — Unit, relay, type 1254 i _ A. 

10H/0,970049 | Plessey 2.54105 Washer, panel mounting ... 1 — c. 

10H/O.970050 | Plessey 2.54106 Washer, panel mounting 4 4 _ om 

10A/17930 a Washer, check 8 _ Cc | 
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SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS 

28D/1008147 | A25.1.A Bolt, 6 B.A. te vee wee bee cee wes we - _ _ 

28D/1007971 | A25.4.B Bolt, 4 B.A. aes oa me ey 3% ee a5 - _ _ 

28D/1010658 | A25.1.B Bolt, 4 B.A. ron = va ten a wee _ - — — 

28D/9140638 | A25.4.B Bolt, 4 B.A... sis = es tag ae 03 = _ _ 

28D/1010029 | A25.6.B Bolt, 4 B.A. vee sits va wes _ ‘i aa - _ a 

28D/1009984 | A25.7.B Bolt, 4 BA. |... a a os ie s ore - _ _ 

28D/1011013 | A25.13.B Bolt, 4 B.A. Per wea o eee ies ets wer - — _ 

28D/9436920 | A25.1.C Bolt, 2 BA... wes we — ces we we - _ — 

28D/7002428 | A25.6.C Bolt, 2 B.A. .... ae oe oe sa a ag - — — 

28D/9419397 | A25.12.C Bolt, 2 B.A. .... oe wee bee te see we - —_ — 

28D/1011022 | A25.18.C Bolt, 2 BA... eh ims see is pee a5 - —_ — 

28D/12630 | A25.19.C Bolt, 2 BA. |... _ es ses a a _ - — — 

28D/1011025 | A25.24.C Bolt, 2 B.A. bees ne] aaa axe ies ‘ive see - _ a 

28D/1011029 | A25.1.E Bolt, }” B.S.F. .... cee ee ae fo a ie 
28D/1011245 | A25.10.E Bolt, }” B.S.F. naae tas ne sae ri aes we - _ — 

28D/8309 | AS.1242/4/C Bolt, 2 BA. 5... oe wen ae ie ot wee - ao _ 

28D/1007981 | AS.1248.4.C Bolt, 2 B.A. ens 8 Pre wee ae iy aes = — _ 

28D/12103 | AS.1248,21.C Bolt, 2 BA. ©... 7 om eee wee ws ate = — _ 

5K/3355 | AS.3360.B.4.B Connector, earthing ... owe wee _ _ wee - —_— — 

5K/3394 | AS.3360.B.6.B Connector, earthing ... 0. eee ee | — = 

28M/1011470 | A27.GT Nut, 4” B.S.F.:... we ses wee we ce _ - — _ 

28M/10286 | AGS.2001.A.1 Nut, 6 BA. .... wes ise sae ise nee aes - — _ 

28M/10326 | AGS.2002.A.1 Nut, 6 B.A. lees wes _ _ _— wes wee - _ — 

28M/10327 | AGS.2002.B.1 Nut, 4BA.  .... re or See set ‘ee we - _ _ 

28M/10328 | AGS.2002.C.1 Nut, 2 B.A.: _ we a — we wes wee - — — 

28M/10330 | AGS.2002.E.1 Nut, }” B.S.F. as was oer si eae ae ae - _ — 

28M/7002431 | AGS.2002.G.1 Nut, 3" dia. BS.F. ... we wes we whe _ - _ —_ 

288/1011490 | A32.C.16 Screw... _ we wes see wes wes we = _ _ 

285/1200060 | A33.A.16 Screw... ras a eee aise ee ie vat - —_ _ 

288/1200062 | A33.A.20 Screw... “eee a _ wee _ a a - _ _ 

285/9435716 | A33.B.12 SréeW xt be: oa «2 ay « oe” ae] = _ — 

28W /9419456 | SP.10.G Washer, 3,” dia. B.S.F. we ae oe sis ae - _ _ 

28W /9419473 | SP.15.A Washer, 6 B.A... sere wae site eae us wae - _ _ 

28W /9419474 | SP.15.B Washer, 4 B.A.... rrr [ra ss we sii is - _ — 

28W /9419475 | SP.15.C Washer, 2 B.A... ae wt vy ‘ie wee nae - —_ _ 

28W/9419405 | SP.15.E Washer, 2” BSF... eee ee ee | sn ws 
28W /9419404 | SP.16.C Washer, 2 B.A. awe atv — ust aw i - _ —_ 

28W /9419487 | SP.16.E Washer, 1” B.S.F. ce cee see wee wes ces - _ _— 
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